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March 25, 1999 

BY HAND DELIVERY 

Blanca Bay6 
Director, Records and Reporting 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

Re: Docket No. 971065-SU -- Mid-County Services, Inc. 

Dear Ms. Bay6: 

Enclosed for filing on behalf of Mid-County Services, Inc.' 
are the original and fifteen copies of a report showing revenues 
collected subject to refund from time interim rates were received 
beginning in January, 1998 to the present. 

We apologize for the Company's oversight in not having filed 
these reports on a monthly basis. The failure to file the 
reports was due to turn-over in the Company personnel responsible 
for this rate case. As a result of the turn-over, the 
requirement to file the reports did not get properly calendared. 
The Company was unaware of this oversight until it received the 
staff's letter of March 16, 1999, requesting that the delinquent 
reports be filed promptly. 

:K - 
'* Lmay have caused. 
'p --its staff that the delinquency was due to excusable neglect, and 

The Company again apologizes for any inconvenience that it 
The Company wishes to assure the Commission and 

was not the result of any intention to ignore the Commission's 
orders. iF - 

Jlu - 
rR - Sincerely, 

4G - 
I 



Mid-County Services, Inc. 
Docket No. 971065-SU 
Revenues Collected 
January - December 1998 
January - February 1999 

1998: 

January 
February 
March 
April 

June 
July 
August 
September 
October 
November 
December 

May 

Total 1998 

1999: 

January 
February 
March 
April 

June 
July 
August 
September 
October 
November 
December 

May 

Total 1999 

Revenues 
Collected 

28.94% 
Subiect to Refund 

$ 60,720 
$ 101,446 
$ 45,091 
$ 145,027 
$ 49,190 
$ 170,056 
$ 85 , 444 
$ 125,614 
$ 22,588 
$ 171,139 
$ 63,550 
$ 95,075 

$ 1,134,940 

$ 247,679 

17,572 
29,358 
13,049 
41,971 
14,236 
49,214 
24,727 
36,353 
6,537 

49,528 
18,391 
27,515 

35, 105 
36,574 

- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 

Cumulative 
Subject to Refund 

17,572 
46,931 
59,980 

101,951 
116,187 
165,401 
190,128 
226,481 
233,018 
282,546 
300,937 
328, 452 

363,556 
400,130 

- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 


