HOPPING GREEN SAMS & SMITH

PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION

ORIGINAL ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORECEIVED FPSC GARY V. PERKO

123 SOUTH CALHOUN STREET

POST OFFICE BOX 6526 99 MAR 25 AM 11: 56 WILLIAM D. PRESTON

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32314

(850) 222-7500 FAX (850) 224-8551 FAX (850) 425-3415

RECUPUS AND HEPORTING

Writer's Direct Dial No. (850) 425-2313

MICHAEL P. PETROVICH DAVID L. POWELL DOUGLAS S. ROBERTS GARY P. SAMS TIMOTHY G. SCHOENWALDER ROBERT P. SMITH DAN R. STENGLE CHERYL G. STUART W. STEVE SYKES T. KENT WETHERELL, II

OF COUNSEL ELIZABETH C. BOWMAN

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

03875 MAR 258

TOOK OF CORMS / REPORTING

March 25, 1999

BY HAND DELIVERY

JAMES S. ALVES

BRIAN H. BIBEAU

WILLIAM H. GREEN

WADE L. HOPPING

GARY K. HUNTER, JR.

ROBERT A. MANNING

FRANK E. MATTHEWS

RICHARD D. MELSON ANGELA R. MORRISON

GABRIEL E. NIETO

cc:

Mr. Wenz

ERIC T. OLSEN

JONATHAN T. JOHNSON

RICHARD S. BRIGHTMAN

RALPH A. DEMEO RANDOLPH M. GIDDINGS

KEVIN B. COVINGTON PETER C. CUNNINGHAM

> Blanca Bayó Director, Records and Reporting Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

> > Docket No. 971065-SU -- Mid-County Services, Inc.

Dear Ms. Bayó:

Enclosed for filing on behalf of Mid-County Services, Inc. are the original and fifteen copies of a report showing revenues collected subject to refund from time interim rates were received beginning in January, 1998 to the present.

We apologize for the Company's oversight in not having filed these reports on a monthly basis. The failure to file the reports was due to turn-over in the Company personnel responsible for this rate case. As a result of the turn-over, the requirement to file the reports did not get properly calendared. The Company was unaware of this oversight until it received the staff's letter of March 16, 1999, requesting that the delinquent

	reports be filed promptly.						
K A P VF VU	The Company again apologizes for any inconvenience that it may have caused. The Company wishes to assure the Commission and its staff that the delinquency was due to excusable neglect, and was not the result of any intention to ignore the Commission's orders.						
۲R	Sincerely,						
١G	Tie O Mare						
EG							
N	RDM/mee RDM/mee						
PC	Enclosure						

FPSC-BUREAU OF RECORDS

Ms. Brubaker RECEIVED & FILED

Mid-County Services, Inc. Docket No. 971065-SU

Revenues Collected

Total 1999

January - December 1998

January - February 1999

1000.	Revenues		28.94% Subject to Refund		Cumulative Subject to Refund	
1998:	Collected					
January	\$	60,720	\$	17,572	\$	17,572
February	\$	101,446	\$	29,358	\$	46,931
March	\$	45,091	\$	13,049	\$	59,980
April	\$	145,027	\$	41,971	\$	101,951
May	\$	49,190	\$	14,236	\$	116,187
June	\$	170,056	\$	49,214	\$	165,401
July	\$	85,444	\$	24,727	\$	190,128
August	\$	125,614	\$	36,353	\$	226,481
September	\$	22,588	\$	6,537	\$	233,018
October	\$	171,139	\$	49,528	\$	282,546
November	\$	63,550	\$	18,391	\$	300,937
December	_\$	95,075	\$	27,515	\$	328,452
Total 1998 1999:		1,134,940				
January	\$	121,302	\$	35,105	\$	363,556
February	\$	126,377	\$	36,574	\$	400,130
March	\$	_	\$	-	\$	-
April	\$	-	\$	-	\$	_
May	\$		\$	-	\$	-
June	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-
July	\$ \$ \$	-	\$	-	\$	_
August	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-
September	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-
October	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-
November	\$	-	\$	-	\$	_
December	_\$		\$	-	\$	

\$ 247,679